OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anthony M. De Leo	Name:Dart Industries Inc.
Authory W. 38 Ces	Internal Address: P.O. Box 779001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Orlando
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 32877
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/315,609; filed July 9, 2009	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: John A. Doninger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 779001	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oriando	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: 32877	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 407-826-8297	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0120
Fax Number: 407-826-4422	,
Email Address: johndoninger@tupperware.com	Authorized User Name <u>John A. Doninger</u>
9. Signature:	\$/19/09
Signature	Date
John A. Doninger Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I,

Anthony M. De Leo;

residing at

7845 Sugar Bend Drive, Orlando, Florida 32819

have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in

## CROISSANT FORM

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all forcign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration received by me from said corporation thereceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive righto the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foreign country therefor, executed by me on

(1st Inventor) Aug. 1374 , 2009;

PATENT REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0712 and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utity Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and I do hereby covenant and gree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by my said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of my said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I have executed this Assignment on the date herein below indicated:

Date <u>08-/3-09</u> 1st Inventor <u>Anthony M. De Leo</u>

PATENT

REEL: 023122 FRAME: 0713